476
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Cooling Systems
Quick Coupling Systems - EU Series
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1
590HGB10 590HG10 10 7.5 23 13 59 23
590HGB13 590HG10 13 10 23 13 59 23
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1
590AUB560 590AU560 5.5 9 23 13 58 45
590AUB590 590AU590 8 13 23 13 58 45
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1
590LGB10 590LG10 10 7.5 23 13 52 29
590LGB13 590LG13 13 10 23 13 52 29
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1
590EGB13 590EG10 1/4" 23 13 52 9 21
590EGB17 590EG17 3/8" 23 13 52 9 21
590EGB21 590EG21 1/2" 23 13 52 9 21
590EGBM16 590EGM16 M16 23 13 52 10 21
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L SW
590DGB13 590DG10 1/4" 23 13 9 21
590DGB17 590DG17 3/8" 23 13 9 21
590DGB21 590DG21 1/2" 23 13 9 21
590DGBM16 590DGM16 M16 23 13 10 21
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1
590KGB125 590KG125 13 23 10x1 52 125
590KGB250 590KG250 13 23 10x1 52 250
590KGB500 590KG500 13 23 10x1 52 500
590
Series
INJECTION MOULD COOLING COMPONENTS
L

590
Series
 Order Code d d1 d2 L L1
590HR10 10 9 13 40 23
590HR13 13 9 13 42 25
 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1
590ORE10 G1/8" 9 13 14 29 10
590ORE13 G1/4" 9 13 14 29 10
590ORE17 G3/8" 9 13 17 29 10
590ORE21 G1/2" 9 13 21 29 10
590OREM8 M8 x 1.25 9 13 14 29 10
590ORE101 M10 x 1.5 9 13 14 29 10
590OREM10 M10 x 1.0 9 13 14 29 10
590OREM12 M12 x 1.75 9 13 14 29 10
590OREM14 M14 x 1.5 9 13 21 29 10
590OREM16 M16 x 1.5 9 13 21 29 10
 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1
590OREM860
M8 x 1.25 9 13 14
60
20
590OREM880 80
590OREM8100 100
590OREM8120 120
590OREM8150 150
590OREM8200 200
590OREM1060
M10 x 1.5 9 13 14
60
20
590OREM1080 80
590OREM10100 100
590OREM10120 120
590OREM10150 150
590OREM10200 200
590OREM1260
M12 x 1.75 9 13 14
60
20
590OREM1280 80
590OREM12100 100
590OREM12120 120
590OREM12150 150
590OREM12200 200
590ORE1060
G1/8" 9 13 14
60
20
590ORE1080 80
590ORE10100 100
590ORE10120 120
590ORE10150 150
590ORE10200 200
590ORE1360
G1/4" 9 13 14
60
20
590ORE1380 80
590ORE13100 100
590ORE13120 120
590ORE13150 150
590ORE13200 200
 Order Code d d1 d2 L L1
590FHR10 10 9 13 43 28
590FHR13 13 9 13 47 28
 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

9
Quick Coupling Systems - USA Series
Order Code Order Code
d d1
509HGB1090 509HG1090 10 8
509HGB1190 509HG1190 11 9
509HGB1390 509HG1390 13 10
Order Code Order Code
d SW
509DGB13 509DG13 G1/4" 17
509DGB17 509DG17 G3/8" 21
509DGB12 509DG12 G1/8" 24
Order Code Order Code
d1 L
509KGB125 509KG125 8x1 125
509KGB250 509KG250 8x1 250
509KGB500 509KG500 8x1 500
Order Code Order Code
d SW
509EGB13 509EG13 G1/4" 17
509EGBM16 509EGM16 M16 17
509EGB17 509EG17 G3/8" 19
509EGBM18 509EGM18 M18 19
509EGB21 509EG21 G1/2" 24
Order Code Order Code
d d1
509HGB10 509HG10 10 8
509HGB11 509HG11 11 9
509HGB13 509HG13 13 10
Order Code
d d3 L1 L max. L SW
509ER10 G1/8" 26 25 26 30 14
509ER13 G1/4" 30 25 22 33 14
509ER17 G3/8" 30 26 22 33 17
509ER21 G1/2" 32 26 26 37 22
509ERM14 M14 28 25 26 33 14
Order Code
d d1 L L1
509HR06 6 4 45 26
509HR08 8 6 45 26
509HR09 9 7 45 26
509HR10 10 8 45 26
509HR13 13 9 45 26
Code
d d1 d2 d3 SW
509TU13 G1/4" 9 13 14 15
509TU17 G3/8" 9 13 17 17

NBR
NBR
Order Code Order Code
d d1 L SW
570DGB10 570DG10 G1/8" 25 49 14
570DGB13 570DG13 G1/4" 29 58 19
570DGB17 570DG17 G3/8" 35 64 24
570DGB21 570DG21 G1/2" 44 74 29
570DGB26 570DG26 G3/4" 53 94 36
570DGB33 570DG33 G1" 60 106 41
Order Code Order Code
d
"BSP"
d1 L
620DGB26 620DG26 3/4" 30 45
620DGB21 620DG21 1/2" 30 45
Order Code d d1 L
620DR13 1/4" 19 27
620DR17 3/8" 19 27
620DR21 1/2" 24 27
620DRM22 M22 25 27
620DR26 3/4" 30 27
Order Code d L L1 SW
620ER13 1/4" 33 9 19
620ER17 3/8" 33 9 19
620ER21 1/2" 36 12 22
620ER26 3/4" 41 14 30
620ER33 1" 44 15 34
Order Code d d1 L
620HR09 9 19 47
620HR13 13 19 47
620HR16 16 19 47
620HR19 19 23 47
Order Code
d d1 L L1
620HG09 9 30 55 23
620HG13 13 30 55 23
620HG16 16 30 55 23
620HG19 19 30 55 23
Order Code
d
d1
"BSP"
L L1
620GR09 9 3/4" 31 23
620GR13 13 3/4" 31 23
620GR16 16 3/4" 31 23
620GR19 19 3/4" 31 23
Order Code Order Code
d d1 L SW
57032DGB42 57032DG42 1 - 1/4" 70 114 60
57038DGB48 57038DG48 1 - 1/2" 75 126 65
57050DGB60 57050DG60 2" 105 142 90
57050DGB75 57050DG75 2 - 1/2" 110 167 100
Order Code Order Code
d L SW
570DRB10 570DR10 G1/8" 30 14
570DRB13 570DR13 G1/4" 35 19
570DRB17 570DR17 G3/8" 39 24
570DRB21 570DR21 G1/2" 46 29
570DRB26 570DR26 G3/4" 60 36
570DRB33 570DR33 G1" 65 41
Order Code Order Code
d
"BSP"
L SW
57032DRB42 57032DR42 1 - 1/4" 114 60
57038DRB48 57038DR48 1 - 1/2" 126 65
57050DRB60 57050DR60 2" 142 90
57050DRB75 57050DR75 2 - 1/2" 167 100
d
d

m
s
Order Example:
R
 Quick Coupling Systems - French Series With Colour Ring
600
Series
NBR
Order Code d d1 L1 L2 d2 L
60008ER10 G1/8" 21 21 8 17.5 31
60008ER13 G1/4" 21 21 10 17.5 33
60008ER17 G3/8" 21 21 11 - 24
60008NR10 N1/8" 21 21 7 17.5 31
60008NR13 N1/4" 21 21 10 17.5 33
60008NR17 N3/8" 21 21 11 - 24
60008ERM10-1 M10 x 1" 21 21 10 17.5 31
60008ERM10 M10 x 1.5" 21 21 10 17.5 31
60008ERM12 M12 x 1.75" 21 21 11 17.5 31
60008ERM14 M14 x 1.5" 21 21 11 17.5 31
Order Code
d L
Min./Max.
L2 B d1
60008ER10100 G1/8" 33/100 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008ER10150 G1/8" 100/150 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008ER10200 G1/8" 150/200 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008ER10250 G1/8" 200/250 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008NR10100 N1/8" 33/100 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008NR10150 N1/8" 100/150 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008NR10200 N1/8" 150/200 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008NR10250 N1/8" 200/250 L -5.5 11 10.2
60008ER13100 G1/4" 33/100 L -7.5 14 13.5
60008ER13150 G1/4" 100/150 L -7.5 14 13.5
60008ER13200 G1/4" 150/200 L -7.5 14 13.5
60008ER13250 G1/4" 200/250 L -7.5 14 13.5
60008NR13100 N1/4" 33/100 L -5.5 14 13.5
60008NR13150 N1/4" 100/150 L -5.5 14 13.5
60008NR13200 N1/4" 150/200 L -5.5 14 13.5
60008NR13250 N1/4" 200/250 L -5.5 14 13.5
Order Code
d L B
60008BU1050 10.2 50 11
60008BU10100 10.2 100 11
60008BU10150 10.2 150 11
60008BU10200 10.2 200 11
60008BU10250 10.2 250 11
60008BU1350 13.5 50 14
60008BU13100 13.5 100 14
60008BU13150 13.5 150 14
60008BU13200 13.5 200 14
60008BU13250 13.5 250 14
Order Code
d L L1
60008UR1050 G1/8" 50 26
60008UR10100 G1/8" 100 60
60008UR10150 G1/8" 150 60
60008UR1350 G1/4" 50 27
60008UR13100 G1/4" 100 60
60008UR13150 G1/4" 150 60
60008UR13200 G1/4" 200 60
Order Code d
60008HG0690 1/4"  - 06
60008HG0890 5/16"  - 08
60008HG1090 3/8"- 10
60008HG1290 15/32" - 12
60008HG1390 1/2"- 13
Order Code d
60008HG06 G1/8"
60008HG08 G1/4"
60008HG10 G3/8"
60008HG12 G1/2"
60008HG13 G3/4"
Order Code d
60008FG10 G3/8" - 10
60008FG13 G1/2" - 13
d2
d
L2
d1

601
Series
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1
60106HGB08 60106HG08 08 9.5 19 60 23
60109HGB12 60109HG12 12 14 25 69.5 28
60112HGB13 60112HG13 13 18 31 82 28
60112HGB16 60112HG16 16 18 31 82 28
60116HGB16 60116HG16 16 22.5 32 109 28
60116HGB19 60116HG19 19 22.5 38 114 33
Order Code
d d1 L L1 SW
60606ER10 G1/8" 10 31 7.5 5
60606ER13 G1/4" 13 35 13 5
60606ERN10 N1/8" 10 31 10 5
60606ERN13 N1/4" 13 35 13 5
60609ER13 G1/4" 13 34 10 8
60609ER17 G3/8" 17 36 11 8
60609ERN13 N1/4" 13 34 11 8
60609ERN17 N3/8" 17 36 11 8
60612ER17 G3/8" 17 39 13 10
Order Code
d L L1 SW
60106ER21 G1/2" 41 13 24
60109ERN17 N3/8" 44 16 22
60112ERN21 N1/2" 44 16 27
60116ER21 G1/2" 63 16.5 22
60116ER26 G3/4" 63 16.5 27
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1
60106HGB08 60106HG08 10 9.5 19 60 24
60109HGB12 60109HG12 10 14 25 69.5 24
60112HGB13 60112HG13 13 18 25 69.5 28
60112HGB16 60112HG16 13 18 31 92 38
60116HGB16 60116HG16 16 22.5 38 109 38
60116HGB19 60116HG19 19 22.5 38 109 38
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1
60106DGB13 60106DG13 G1/4" 9.5 19 46 17
60106DGBN13 60106DGN13 N1/4" 9.5 19 46 17
60109DGB17 60109DG17 G3/8" 14 25 53 22
60109DGBN17 60109DGN17 N3/8" 14 25 53 22
60112DGB21 60112DG21 G1/2" 18 31 67 27
60112DGBN21 60112DGN21 N1/2" 18 31 67 27
60116DGB26 60116DG26 G3/4" 22.5 38 90 35
60116DGBN26 60116DGN26 N3/4" 22.5 38 90 35
Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1 SW
60106EGB13 60106EG13 9.5 19 19 55 10 17
60109EGB17 60109EG17 14 25 25 61 11 22
60112EGB21 60112EG21 18 31 31 72 14 27
60116EGB26 60116EG26 22.5 38 38 115.5 14 32
d2 d2
SW
L1
d1
L
L
L
L
L1
L1
d
d
d
SW
SW
SW
d2
d2
d2
d1
L
d
SW
L1
L
SW
d
d1
d1
L
L1
d
d1
L1
L
d
Order Code
d L L1 SW
60106ER21 G1/2" 41 13 22
60112ER26 G3/4" 63 16 27
60112ER33 G1" 63 16 35
60116ERM24 M24 x 1.5 63 16 27
Order Code
d L SW
6010DR13 G1/4" 34 17
60106DRN13 N1/4" 47 17
60109DR13 G3/8" 37 22
60109DRN13 N3/8" 38 22
60112DR17 G1/2" 45 27
60112DRN21 N1/2" 67 27
60116DR26 G3/4" 58 32
60116DRN26 N3/4" 80 32
482
1
2
3

FLEX13B Blue
FLEX13R Red
Order Code d d1 d2 L L1 SW
HRUM08060
M8 x 1.25 12 7
60
28 13
HRUM08080 80
HRUM08100 100
HRUM08120 120
HRUM08150 150
HRUM10060
M10 x 1.5 12 7
60
28 13
HRUM10080 80
HRUM10100 100
HRUM10120 120
HRUM10150 150
HRUM12060
M12 x 1.75 12 7
60
28 13
HRUM12080 80
HRUM12100 100
HRUM12120 120
HRUM12150 150
HRU10060
G1/8" 12 7
60
28 13

HRU13120 120
HRU13150 150
Order Code d L SW
ARU1460
G1/4"
60
16
ARU1480 80
ARU14100 100
ARU14150 150
ARU1860
G1/8"
60
14
ARU1880 80
ARU18100 100
ARU18150 150
 Brass     8 mm
 0 - 15 bar
 -5 / +1800
10

m
s
Machine Side Profile Type Order Code Ø
M6010924HGB10 Hose Tail 10 mm
M6010924HGB12 Hose Tail 12 mm
M6010924FGB10 Push-Lock Hose Tail 10 mm
M6010924FGB13 Push-Lock Hose Tail 13 mm
M6010924DGB17 Female BSP 3/8"
M6010924DGBN17 Female NPT 3/8
M6010924EGB17 Male BSP 3/8"
M6010924EGBN17 Male NPT3/8
Mould Side Profile Type Order Code Ø
M6010924HRB10 Hose Tail 10 mm
M6010924HRB12 Hose Tail 12 mm
M6010924FRB10 Push-Lock Hose Tail 10 mm
M6010924FRB13 Push-Lock Hose Tail 13 mm
M6010924DRB17 Female BSP 3/8"
M6010924DRBN17 Female NPT 3/8
M6010924ERB17 Male BSP 3/8"
M6010924ERBN17 Male NPT3/8
Machine Side with Collector
Order Code Ø
MT6010924C42 BSP 1 1/4"
MT6010924CN42 NPT 1 1/4"